
Virginia Feeder Sales
Richmond, VA

Mon Feb 09, 1998
USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Northern Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary including

Orange, Shenandoah and Winchester
Virginia for the week of February 2-7,
1998.

Feeder Cattle 97 head
Heifers Med&Lge I Small 1 Med&Lge

2 300-400 63.00 63.00 - 70.00
400-500 71.00- 73.00 61.00 63.00 - 64.50
500-600 64.00 - 70.00 600-700
70.00 - 73.00 700-800
54.00 - 60.00

Slaughter Cattle 172 head
Slaughter Cows 143 headBreaking utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 34.25 - 40.00 Cut-
ter and boning Utility 1-3 31.00 - 37.00
Canner and low Cutter 1-2 25.00 - 33.75

Slaughter Bulls 29 head YG 1-2
900-1300 lbs 37.75 - 46.75 YG 1-2
1300-1600lbs 45.50 - 59.50 YG 1-2 1600
lbs and over 44.75 -58 JO

Cows returned to farms IS head -

Medium and Large 1, 4-10 yrs old
900-1100 lbs 390.00-480.00 per head.
Baby calves returned to farms 20 head
newborn to 4 weeks 5.00-47J0 per head.
Over 100 lbs 64.00-84.00 per cwt.

Lambs total receipts 34 head Slaughter
Lambs 23 head Wooled Choice few Prime
1-2few 3 101-113 lbs 82.00- 83.50 Good
and few Choice 1-2 83 lbs 81.00Slaughter

Ewes and Rams 11 head Ewes Choice 2-4
33.00 Utility and Good 1-3 39.00 Cull and
low Utility 1-2 44.00 - 54.00

Richmond, VA
Mon Feb 09, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
Summary of Livestock Auctions by

Areas: Southwest Virginia Livestock Sum-
mary including

Hollins, Tri-State and Wytheville Virgi-
nia for the week of February 2-7, 1998.

Feeder Cattle 702 head
Steers Med&Lge I Small I Med&Lge 2

200-300 77.00 - 83.00 300-400
83.00 - 94.00 82.00 - 84.00 400-500
87.00 - 97.50 78.00 - 81.00 87.00 - 95.50
Few 74.50 - 85.00 500-600 82.00
- 89.00 72.00 - 85.50 Few 70.00 -

80.00 600-700 69.00 - 81.00-
67.00 - 70.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 200-300
59.00 300-500 53.00 - 60.00 500-700
5750-60.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge
2 200-300 67.00- 73.00 300-400
67.00 - 7550 62.00 - 70.00 64.00- 70.00
400-500 68.00 - 78.00 - 56.00 - 7450
500-60060.00 - 7450 54.00- 71.00 5450
- 71.00 600-700 58.00 - 62.00
700-800 52.00 - 57.00 800-900
44.00 - 48.00

Bulls Med&Lge I Med&Lge 2 300-400
80.00 - 89.00 - 400-500 78.00 - 91.00
79.00 - 83.00 500-600 76.00 - 85.00 -

Slaughter Cattle 143 head

Richmond, VA
Mon Feb 09, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
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Slaughter Cows 136 head Breaking utili-
ty and Commercial 2-4 32.00 - 41.00 Cut-
ter and boning Utility 1-3 28.00 - 37.50
Caimer and low Cutter 1-2 22.00 - 33.00

Slaughter Bulls 7 head YO 1-2
1300-1600 lbs 38.00 - 40.00 YG 1-2 1600

lbs and over 35.00 - 39.00
Baby calves returned to farms 6 head

newborn to 4 weeks 30.00-48.00 per head.

45.00 • 48.00
Goats 6 bead Billies • Large 65.00 -

68.00 percwt Nannies • Medium 49.00per
head

State Graded Feeder Cattle Sale 412
head soldat Lynchburg, Virginiaon Febru-
ary 2, 1998. Steers 160 head. Heifers 252
head.

Steers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
86.00 - 92.50 85.00 - 94.50 400-500 80.00
- 93.00 85.50 - 92.50 500-600 77J0 -

88.00 78.75 - 85.75 600-700 81.00 - 84.75
80.00 - 84.00 700-800 69.75- 800-900
69.50

Summary of Livestock Auctions by
Areas: Central and Southeast Virginia
Livestock Summary including

Southside (Blackstone) and Lynchbuig
Virginia for the week of February 2-7,
1998.

Feeder Cattle 1176 head
Steers Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2

200-300 89.50 - 92.00 300-400
89.00 - 99.00 65.00 - 80.50 84.00 - 94.
00 400-500 80.00 - 86.00 70.00 - 77.00
74.00 - 85.00 500-600 75.00- 82.00 59.00
- 77.00 74.00 - 81.75 600-700 75.00 -

78.00 72J0 74.00 - 77.75 700-800
- 62.00 - 65.00

Holstein Steer Med&Lge 2 300-500
60.00 - 66.50 500-700 49.50 - 57.75
700-900 42.50 - 54.00

Heifers Small 1 Med&Lge 2 300-400
-68.00 - 72.00 400-500- 64.00 - 67.75
500-600 62.00 - 65.00 - 600-700 -
57.50 - 60.00

Heifers Med&Lge 1 Med&Lge 2
300-400 76.00 - 76.25 75.00 - 76.50
400-500 74.00 - 74.50 74.00 - 75.75
500-600 69.75 - 70.25 67.00 - 68.25
600-700 66.25 - 67.25 63.50 - 65.50

Bulls Med&Lge 1 Small 1 Med&Lge 2
200-300 72.5091.00-103.00300-400
85.50 - 93.00 64.50 - 76.00 88.00 - 92.00
400-500 78.50 - 805065.00- 72.0073.00
- 8550 500-600 7250- 7950 67.00-

78.00 600-700 70.00 - 7250- 56.00 -

68.00 700-900 60.00 - 65.00
Slaughter Cattle 200 head
Slaughter Cows 188head Breaking utili-

ty and Commercial 2-4 30.00 - 3550 Cut-
ter and boning Utility 1-3 28.00 - 3450
Canner and low Cutter 1-2 1750 - 29.00

Richmond, VA
Tue Feb 10, 1998

USDA-VA Dept of Ag Market News
***Resending for Internet***
Special State Graded Slaughter Cattle

Sale
Front Royal, Virginia on February 5,

1998. 16 head sold.
Steers Choice 2-3 1355 lbs 63.00

Heifers Choice 2-3 1301-1450 lbs 61.25
- 63.25 Choice 2-3 1450-1550 lbs 61.75 -

65.50 ru

Grantsville
Livestock

Grantsville, Maryland
Report Supplied by Auctioa

Sat, February 7, 1998
STOCK BULLS AND STEERS

200-500 LBS. 50.00-84.00.
STOCK HEIFERS 40.00-74.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE. NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 45.00-60.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD, NONE
AVAILABLE; LIGHT 35.00-49.75.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE. NONE AVAILABLE;
MEDIUM TO GOOD 42,00-58.00.

BULLS: HEAVY 36.0tM3.00, LIGHT

Slaughter Bulls 12 head YG 1-2
900-1300 lbs 3750 YG 1-2 1300-1600 lbs
40.00 - 45.00 YG 1-2 1600 lbs and over

Greencastle
Livestock Auction
Special Feeder Cattle Sale

Friday, Feb. 6, 1998
Greencaitie, PA

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, Fahrnaryl4, •

40.00-
COWS: UTILITY HOLSTBINS

33.00- CANNERS 21.00-32.00,
CULLS 27.00 AND DOWN.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE UP TO
76.00, MEDIUM TOGOOD 35.00-SS.OO.

808 CALVES: 30.00 AND DOWN.
HOLSTEIN BULL CALVES RETURN

TO FARM: 90-120 LBS. UP TO 92.00.
HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES

RETURN TO FARM UP TO 90.00.
BEEF X CALVES RETURN TO

FARM: UP TO 80.00.
HOGS: TOP QUALITY 37.00-45.00,

HEAVY 37.00-43.00, LIGHT
35.00-42.00, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD. UP TO 35.00.

SOWS: UP TO 38.00.
MALE HOGS; UP TO 22.00.
LAMBS: 70-85 LBS. UP TO 96.00;

85-125LBS. UPT094.00;30-60LBS..UP
TO 121.00; CULLS 75.00 AND DOWN.

SHEEP: UP TO 50.00.
GOATS: ALLBYTHE HEAD,LARGE

50.00-95.00; MEDIUM 20.00-60.00;
SMALL 11.00-30.00.

811 HEAD. SUPPLY INCLUDED 72
HEAD BRED COWS AND HEIFERS.

STEERS 200-300 LBS. 80.00-101.00;
300-500LBS. 75.00-93.00. 500-700LBS.
69.00- 700-900 LBS. 60.00-74.00,
900 LBS. AND UP 53.01W4.00.

HOLSTEIN STEERS: 200-300 LBS.
65.00- 300-500 LBS. 53.00-60.00;
500-700LBS. 50.00-57J0. 700-800LBS.
48.00-

HEIFERS; 200-300 LBS. 56.00-74.00;
300-500LBS. 65.00-81.00; 500-700LBS.
60.0069.75; 800-1000LBS. 53.0063.50.

BULLS: 200300 LBS. 70.0090.00;
300500LBS. 68.0084.50; 500700LBS.
50.0057.50; 700800 LBS. 48.0055.50.

COWS: BRED HEIFERS
450.00600.00 HEAD; BRED COWS
475.00625.00 HEAD; COW/CALF
PAIRS 500.00640.00 PAIR.

For Installed \ \ \ \
STANDING SEAM ROOFING \ \ \ \

contact \ \ \ \
STRICKLER METAL \\ \ \

ROOFING \ \ \ \
717-865-3093 \\\\

Specializing in double crimp standing seam
Available In

prefinished in 20 + Colors
Galvalume - Galvanized - Tern - Etc.

FREE ESTIMATES
Work Approx. 80 Mile Radius of Lebanon, Pa.

RD #2 Box 350-A Annville, PA 17003

Bo¥’ FACTORY mREV i

■ Equipment storag
■ Workshops
■ Hay and animal s
• 100% made in the U.S
• 20 year warranty
■ Do-it-yourself/

easy, fast construction

Available models:
25x32 (2 left)
30x44 (3 left) 50x100 (2 left)
40x62 (4 left) 55x200 (2 left)

Factory Direct 800/825-5059 ( SSSUSSS


